



## AEON AIRCONDITIONING SOLUTIONS

*Complete Airconditioning solutions.*

Workshop & Office: - Office No. 108 & 109, Devashree Garden Commercial Complex, R.W. Sawant Marg, Above Sheetal Dairy,  
Rutu Park, Thane - 4000601, Maharashtra. Email: services@aeonacsolutions.com / projects@aeonacsolutions.com Mob. No. - 9322334106

Company Name		Dated		07-03-2025	
JANA FINANCE BANK					
Site Address: - HIRNANDANI, MEADOWS THANE					
BILL OF QUANTITIES					
HIGH SIDE WORK					
SR. NO.	DETAILS OF MACHINES	UNIT	QTY.	BASIC RATE	AMOUNT
Supply and Installation of Daikin Ductable and Hi Wall Airconditioners					
A	Daikin Units				
1	Supply of Daikin Make Ductable AC Unit 8.5 TR - FDR100FRV16	Nos.	2		₹ 0.00
	Sub Total				₹ 0.00
	GST 28%				₹ 0.00
	Total (High Side)				₹ 0.00
LOW SIDE WORK					
Sr. No.	Description	Unit	QTY.	BASIC RATE	AMOUNT
A	Standard Installation, Testing & Commissioning Charges for Ductable and Hi Wall Units				
1	Labour charges towards Installation of Ductable Unit 8.5 TR - Daikin	Nos	2	₹ 8,500.00	₹ 17,000.00
2	Labour charges towards Un-Installation of Ductable Unit 8.5 TR - Hitachi	Nos	2	₹ 4,500.00	₹ 9,000.00
B	Refrigerant Piping with Rubber Nitrile insulation				
1	Supply & Installation towards Copper pipe with Nitrile Insulation as Required - Elbows/Cupling /Wooden Supports Etc. for 8.5 TR Ductable unit	Rmt	15	₹ 1,500.00	₹ 22,500.00
C	Control Cable :				
1	Supply & Labour towards Communication Cable between IDU to ODU 3 Core 2.5 Sqmm conduits	Rmt	18	₹ 165.00	₹ 2,970.00
2	Supply & Labour towards Communication Cable between IDU to ODU 4 Core 1.5 Sqmm conduits	Rmt	18	₹ 175.00	₹ 3,150.00
D	Drain Pipe :				
1	Supply & Labour charges towards PVC Drain Piping 32mm	Rmt	10	₹ 190.00	₹ 1,900.00
E	Ducting work				
1	Duct Modification	Nos	2	₹ 5,000.00	₹ 10,000.00
2	Supply & Installation of Mouth Piece	Nos	2	₹ 6,000.00	₹ 12,000.00
3	Supply and Installation of fire rated Canvass Connection	Nos.	2	₹ 3,500.00	₹ 7,000.00
F	Lifting Shifting - As Actual	Lot	1	₹ 10,000.00	₹ 10,000.00
	Total Basic Low side for machine installation				₹ 95,520.00
	GST 18%				₹ 17,193.60
	Total (Low Side)				₹ 1,12,713.60
	Grand Total				₹ 1,12,713.60

If Required

Note:-	
1	Terms of Payments:
	High Side - 100% Advance with Taxes along with the Purchase order. Low Side - 50% Advance with Taxes along with work order
2	30% with Taxes against after delivery of material 20% with Taxes against after completion of work. The above quotation (Quantity & Numbers) is basis identified ODU & IDU placement
3	Any change in ODU or IDU will result in change of Quotation (Quantity or Numbers) and therefore rates
4	Drain Pump or any item not listed if required will cost extra
5	In case of any additional item not listed above or additional quantity of listed items is required at the time of implimentation will be charged extra post
6	Any Civil Work is not in our scope. If required will be charged extra
7	Lifting and Shifting if required will be Extra
8	Any additional taxes if applicable will be extra
9	This is Estimated Quotation post site survey, Billing will be as per actuals
10	All Electrical power cables and power points will under the customer scope.